This instrument was prepared by: Joshua L. Hartman

Joshua L. Flartman
J L Hartman, P.C.
P. O. Box 846
Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Send tax notice to:
Windsor RS LLC
1204 Greystone Crest
Birmingham, AL 35242

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

That in consideration of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$355,163.00) to the undersigned grantor, Windsor Court, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, (herein referred to as GRANTOR) in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Windsor RS LLC (herein referred to as Grantee), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 108, according to the Survey of Windsor Court Phase 2, as recorded in Map Book 58, Page 72 A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS OF RECORD

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

And the Grantor does hereby covenant with the Grantee, except as above-noted, that, at the time of the delivery of this Deed, the premises were free from all encumbrances made by it, and that it shall warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through, or under it, but against none other.

20240709000207250 07/09/2024 01:20:14 PM DEEDS 2/3

			_		·			B Holding Corp., by its set its signature and seal	
			July	<u>202</u>		ns conveya	ince, nerete s	set its signature and sear	,
By: _Its:	Chief	Move inancia	RT, LLC ANA ANA						
SIA	IE OF	ALAD	AMA)					
COU	INTY (OF JEF	FERSON)					
Man the f	OB HA aging N foregoir med of ed liabi	ALL, where the constillity constillity	whose name of whose with the of whose name of the open to the open	as Chief Fire SOR COUF d who is kn	T, LLC, and own to me, the execution of the execution of the execution.	cer of SB In Alabama, acknowled the said the sai	Holding Cor Limited Lia dged before ne voluntari	id State, hereby certify p., an Alabama Corpora bility Company, is sign me on this day that, by for and as the act of	ation ed to being
	Tuble Commission			03/23/27	A A DAY OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	RLAMA			

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Windsor Court, LLC 3545 Market Street Hoover, AL 35226		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Windsor RS LLC 1204 Greystone Crest Birmingham, AL 35242
Property Address	1125 Windsor Square Hoover, AL 35242		Date of Sale Total Purchase Price Or Actual Value Or Assessor's Market Value	July 9, 2024 \$355,163.00 \$
(check one) (Received Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sol	ecordation of documentary lale ontract Statement	evidence is not reconstruction. Al Market Contract Contr	Filed an Official Judge of Clerk Shelby Con 107/09/20 \$383.50 2024070	following documentary evidence: d Recorded Public Records f Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County County, AL 24 01:20:14 PM JOANN 9000207250 Cuit ired information referenced accords
	and mailing address - pro nt mailing address.	Instruction vide the name of the		ns conveying interest to property
Grantee's name being conveyed	•	vide the name of th	e person or perso	ons to whom interest to property is
	ss - the physical address of to the property was convey		conveyed, if ava	ilable. Date of Sale - the date on
•	price - the total amount page instrument offered for re	-	of the property, l	both real and personal, being
conveyed by th		ecord. This may be	* * *	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a licensed
current use valu	nation, of the property as only for property tax purpose	determined by the lo	cal official charg	of fair market value, excluding ged with the responsibility of be penalized pursuant to Code of
accurate. I furth	•	se statements claim		in this document is true and nay result in the imposition of the
Date: July 9, 2	024		Andrew Bryant	
Unattest	ed(verified by)		SignGrantor/Gran	tee/ Owner/Agent)/circle one

Form RT-1